EGS Electrical Group • 800-621-1506 • www.appletonelec.com Rev. E 01/15/2009   Page 1
300880-1
INSTRUCTION SHEET
U.S. Patent No. 3,735,078
EBR Receptacles with Interlocked Circuit Breaker:
Explosion-Proof, Dust-lgnition-Proof.
Weatherproof Spring Cover—30, 60, 100 and 150 Amps at 600V A.C. Max.
Interlocked Circuit Breaker Safety Construction. Grounding thru Extra Pole and Shell

Crouse-Hinds Appleton
30 Amp Plugs
.390 to 1.375 2W, 3P APJ3385 ACP3023BC
.390 to 1.375 3W, 4P APJ3485 ACP3034BC
60 Amp Plug.
390 to 1.375 2W, 3P APJ6385 ACP6023BC
.390 to 1.375 3W, 4P APJ6485 ACP6034BC
100 & 150(DC) Amp Plug
.875 to 1.906 2W, 3P APJ10387 ACP1023CD
.875 to 1.906 3W, 4P APJ10487 ACP1034CD
150(DE) Amp Plug
1.25 to 2.19 3W, 4P ACP15034DE
EGS Electrical Group • 800-621-1506 • www.appletonelec.comPage 4   300880-1 Rev. E 01/15/2009
 APPLETON RECEPTACLE  VOLTS APPLETON CROUSE-HINDS
 CAT.NO. AMPS AC PLUG PLUG
 EBR3023EH15, EHD15 15 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023EH20, EHD20 20 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023EH25, EHD25 25 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023EH30, EHD30 30 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023EH35, EHD35 30 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023EH40, EHD40 30 480 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB15, FBD15 15 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB20, FBD20 20 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB25, FBD25 25 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB30, FBD30 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB35, FBD35 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023FB40, FBD40 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB15, FD15 15 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB20, FD20 20 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB25, FD25 25 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB30, FD30 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB35, FD35 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3023HFB40, FD40 30 600 ACP3023BC APJ3385
 EBR3034EH15, EHD15 15 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034EH20, EHD20 20 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034EH25, EHD25 25 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3024EH30, EHD30 30 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034EH35, EHD35 30 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034EH40, EHD40 30 480 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB15, FBD15 15 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB20, FBD20 20 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB25, FBD25 25 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB30, FBD30 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB35, FBD35 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034FB40, FBD40 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB15, FD15 15 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB20, FD20 20 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB25, FD25 25 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB30, FD30 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB35, FD35 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR3034HFB40, FD40 30 600 ACP3034BC APJ3485
 EBR6023EH35, EHD35 35 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023EH40, EH040 40 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023EH45, EHD45 45 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023EH50, EHD50 50 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023EH60, EHD60 60 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023EH70, EHD70 60 480 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB35, FDB35 35 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB40, FDB40 40 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB45, FDB45 45 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB50, FDB50 50 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB60, FDB60 60 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023FB70, FDB70 60 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB35, FD35 35 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB40, FD40 40 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB45, FD45 45 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB50, FD50 50 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB60, FD60 60 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6023HFB70, FD70 60 600 ACP6023BC APJ6385
 EBR6034EH35, EHD35 35 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034EH40, EHD40 40 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034EH45, EHD45 45 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR60S4EH50, EHD50 50 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034EH60, EHD60 60 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034EH70, EHD70 60 480 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB35, FDB35 35 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB40, FDB40 40 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB45, FDB45 45 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB50, FDB50 50 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB60, FDB60 60 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034FB70, FDB70 60 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB35, FD35 35 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB40, FD40 40 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB45, FD45 45 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB50, FD50 50 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB60, FD60 60 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
 EBR6034HFB70, FD70 60 600 ACP6034BC APJ6485
Note:
The Appleton “EBR” Receptacles and “ACP” Plugs are UL Listed Combinations. The Appleton “ERB” Receptacles with Crouse-Hinds UL Listed “APJ” Series
Plugs are UL Classified Combinations. Classifications are for Class I, Div. 1, Groups C and D. Receptacles with the P4 suffix have the interior rotated 22
1/2˚ for special polarization applications. They are compatible only with Appleton plugs with the P4 option, or Crouse-Hinds plugs with the S4 option.